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40010
40020
40030
40070
40080
40090
40100
40130
40170
40200
40210
40220
40230
40240
40250
40260
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40380
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40570
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10700
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10770

STAFF SALARIES - BASICO
EMPLOYERS NICO
EMPLOYERS S/ANNO
HEALTH & SAFETYO
TRAINING/COURSESO
TRAVELLINGO

MISC STAFF COSTSO
RENTO

REF/WASTE DISPOSALO
MISC ESTAB COSTSO
TELEPHONE & FAXO
POSTAGEO

STATIONERYO
SUBSCRIPTIONS/LICENCESO
INSURANCED

PHOTOCOPY CHARGESO
RECRUITMENT ADVERT'GO
PUBLICATION COSTSO
PROPERTY MAINTCEO
MAINTENANCE CONTR'TSO
EQUIPMENT HIREO
EQUIPMENT MAINTCED
EQUIPMENT\FURNITURED
TOWN FORCE CHARGESO
BANK CHARGESQO

IT SUPPORT COSTSO
OTHER PROF'L FEESO
LEGAL FEESO

AUDIT FEES - EXT & INTO
ACCOUNTING FEESO
Depreciation Charge

Tfr from EMR Administration

Tfr from EMR New Homes Bonus[J

Actual Last [0 Actual Year O

Current 0

Variance 1 Committed 0  Funds O % of O

ADMINISTRATION :- Expenditured 237,2410

MISCELLANEOUS INCOMED
PRECEPTO

ADC PRECEPT SUPPORT GRANTL

Year( To Dated  Annual Budd Annual Totald Expenditurel] AvailableDl  BudgetO
120,6840 66,2510 147,8500 81,5990 81,5990 44.8 %0
11,0340 6,4370 15,4000 8,9630 8,9630 41.8 %[
24,0120 11,7820 30,8200 19,0380 19,0380 38.2 %0
3,4690 3,4590 3,5000 410 4107 98.8 %0
1,9870 1,6260 1,5000 -12600 -12601108.4 %0
730 310 1000 690 690 31.2 %0
3,5290 4,1130 4,4500 3370 3370 92.4 %0
13,7100 6,8550 14,4000 7,5450 7,54500 47.6 %0
830 oo 500 500 500 0.0 %0
6910 180 250 80 80 70.0 %0
2,544 7370 2,0000 1,2630 1,2630 36.8 %0
1,9500 1,0340 1,6500 6160 61601 62.6 %0
3,0600 1,5670 2,5000 9330 9330 62.7 %U
3,2130 3,6190 4,0000 3810 3810 90.5 %0
7,4290 8,04201 8,9000 8580 8580 90.4 %0
1,3370 3640 1,2000 8360 83600 30.3 %0
1,6670 7300 1,0000 2700 2700 73.0 %0
o0 1530 1000 -530 -530153.2 %0

80 1,7050 od -1,7050 -1,7050 0.0 %0
1550 oo 2000 2000 2000 0.0 %0
2,15401 1,1180 2,6000 1,4820 1,4820 43.0 %0
o0 400 2500 2100 2100 15.8 %0
1,9260 4130 5000 870 870 82.5 %0
7040 4240 18501 -2390 -2390228.9 %[
1550 930 1500 570 570 61.7 %0
7,4470 7,5880 9,0000 1,41200 1,41200 84.3 %0
9,3900 4,0840 10,0000 5,9160 5,9160 40.8 %0
3360 oo 5000 5000 5000 0.0 %0
3,2300 oo 2,8300 2,8300 2,8300 0.0 %0
12,7990 5,0940 11,0000 5,9060 5,90600 46.3 %0
3,7650 o0 od od o0 0.0%U
-1,0000 o0 od od o0 0.0%0
-4,3000 o0 od od o0 0.0%U
137,3750 276,6600  139,2850 00 139,28500 49.7 %U

1000 1201 od 120 0.0 %0
722,4370  777,3610 777,3610 od 100.0 %0
87,4060 43,7030 43,7030 oQ 100.0 %0
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Actual Last 0 Actual Year O Currentd  Variance 0 Committed 0  Funds O % of 0
Year( To Dated  Annual Budd Annual Totald Expenditurel] AvailableDl  BudgetO
10890 BPCL Management Fees Rec'dO 30,0000 oo 5,0000 -5,0000 0.0 %0
10960 INTEREST RECEIVEDO 5,2420 3,0650 6,0000 -2,9350 51.1 %0
ADMINISTRATION :- Incomel 845,096[1 824,1410 832,0640 -7,9230 799.0 %0
Net Expenditure over Income -607,8540 -686,766001 -555,4040 131,3620
1020 CVIC ACTIVITIEST
40010 STAFF SALARIES - BASICO 200 o0 oo oO 00 0.0 %0
40060 PROTECTIVE CLOTHINGO o0 50 oo -50 -50 0.0 %0
40080 TRAINING/COURSESO 1,2260 1,0920 1,0000 -9200 -92[1109.2 %0
40090 TRAVELLINGO 2710 00 2500 2500 2500 0.0 %0
40210 TELEPHONE & FAXO 760 o0 oo oo 00 0.0 %0
40230 STATIONERYO 190 00 2500 2500 2500 0.0 %0O
40240 SUBSCRIPTIONS/LICENCESO 1120 1120 1500 380 380 74.4 %0
40350 NEWSLETTERO 2,2400 1,0450 2,5000 1,4550 1,4550 41.8 %0
40360 PROPERTY MAINTCEO 40 00 oo od 00 0.0 %0
40400 PROPERTY HIREO 2,8680 7010 1,5000 7990 7990 46.7 %0
40440 EQUIPMENT\FURNITUREO 70 oo oo oQ o0 0.0 %U
40490 TOWN FORCE CHARGESO 3,7350 1,4410 9600 -4810 -481[1150.1 %0
40550 OTHER PROF'L FEESUO 1,5700 oo oo oQ 00 0.0 %0
40650 ELECTION COSTSO 18,8240 19,5520 5,0000 -14,5520 -14,55200391.0 %0
40660 PARISH POLL COSTSO oo 1,7250 oQ -1,7250 -1,7250 0.0 %0
40760 PUBLIC CONSULTATION COSTSO 60 oo oo oO 00 0.0 %0
42010 MAYOR'S ALLOWANCEDO 3,0000 1,2500 3,0000 1,7500 1,7500 41.7 %0
42030 CIVIC FUNDO 1,8600 1,4340 3,0000 1,5660 1,5660 47.8 %0
42040 CLLRS EXPENSES/ALLNCESO 7,3300 3,7920 7,5840 3,7920 3,7920 50.0 %O
42060 Council Website 3950 3450 1,0000 6550 6550 34.5 %0
49970 Deferred Grants Offset[] -2800 o0 oo oO 00 0.0 %0
499900 Depreciation Chargel] 1,5780 o0 oo oo 00 0.0 %0
50220 Tfr to EMR Election Fund 45,0000 00 oo od 00 0.0 %0
51220 Tfr from EMR Election Fund -18,7040 -19,5520 oo 19,5520 19,5520 0.0 %0
51530 Tfr from EMR Gr Aid P PollC] -2,2000 00 oo od o0 0.0%0
CIVIC ACTIVITIES :- Expenditurel 68,9560 12,9410 26,1940 13,2530 oo 13,2530 49.4 %0
Net Expenditure over Incomeld 68,9560 12,9410 26,1940 13,2530
1030 Mayors Charity Activitiesl]
42500 MAYOR'S CHARITY PMTSO 1,2200 o0 oQ oO 00 0.0 %0
Mayors Charity Activities :- Expenditure] 1,2200 o0 (o]m o]m oo od
108000 DONATIONS RECEIVEDDO 350 2160 oo 2160 0.0 %0
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12500 MAYOR'S CHARITY REC'SO 1,1850 2060 od 2060 0.0 %0
Mayors Charity Activities :- Income[J 1,2200 4220 od 4220
Net Expenditure over Incomeld o0 -4220 oo 4220
1040 PROJECTS & EVENTSO

40010 STAFF SALARIES - BASICO 122,2630 70,5590 104,40000 33,8410 33,8410 67.6 %0
40020 EMPLOYERS NICO 11,3300 6,5260 7,1200 5940 5940 91.7 %0
40030 EMPLOYERS S/ANNO 10,9140 9,5520 7,4000 -2,1520 -2,1520129.1 %0
400600 PROTECTIVE CLOTHINGO 240 o0 oo od 00 0.0%0
40070 HEALTH & SAFETYO 15801 o0 1500 1500 1500 0.0 %0
40080 TRAINING/COURSESO 300 540 5000 4460 4460 10.8 %0
40090 TRAVELLINGO 15900 o0 1500 1500 1500 0.0 %0
40100 MISC STAFF COSTSO 1040 o0 od o0 00 0.0%0
40140 ELECTRICITYDO 970 240 oo -240 -240 0.0 %0
40200 MISC ESTAB COSTSO 760 450 1000 550 550 44.9 %0
40220 POSTAGED o0 280 oo -280 -280 0.0 %0
40240 SUBSCRIPTIONS/LICENCESO 00 2500 oo -2500 -2500 0.0 %0
40420 EQUIPMENT MAINTCEO 9570 2540 1000 -1540 -1540253.8 %0
40440 EQUIPMENT\FURNITUREO 29901 1150 1500 350 350 76.7 %0
40480 TOWN FORCE MATERIALSO 350 00 oo od 00 0.0%0
40490 TOWN FORCE CHARGESO 3,2400 2,8050 1,3020 -1,5030 -1,5030215.4 %0
405600 LEGAL FEESO 00 3000 oO -3000 -3000 0.0 %0
41300 TOWN GUIDEDO 2,0380 1,3480 2,5000 1,1530 1,1530 53.9 %0
41320 Bognor Regis Brand[ 3,7550 2,2030 12,5000 10,2970 10,2970 17.6 %0
41330 PROM'N & PUBLICITY C'TTEEO 2,8530 130 2,5000 2,4870 2,4870 0.5 %0
41340 OUR PLACE TOURISM PROM'NO 5,1230 1,0400 2,8770 1,8370 1,8370 36.2 %0
43350 BATHING MACHINED o0 o0 1000 1000 1000 0.0 %0
44020 TOURISM & EVENTS SUPPORTO 9080 2140 1,2500 1,0360 1,0360 17.1 %0
47420 THE DAY THAT SUSSEX DIEDO 770 1,2600 5,6230 4,3630 4,3630 22.4 %0
47430 WWI Schools Project o0 1350 3,0000 2,8650 2,8650 4.5 %0
48980 OFFICER RECHARGEO -2220 -510 -1000 -4901 -490 51.4 %0
49970 Deferred Grants Offsetd -2,1350 00 oo od o0 0.0%0
499900 Depreciation Chargell 2,7540 00 oo oo 00 0.0 %0
51260 Tfr from EMR Promo/Publicity[ -4,4490 -130 od 130 130 0.0 %0
51340 Tfr from EMR Tourism & Events[ -7240 00 oo od 00 0.0%0
51440 Tfr frm EMR Bognor Regis Brand[d -2,5000 -1850 oo 1850 1850 0.0 %0
51570 Tfr from EMR Heritage Vison B[ -2500 o0 oo oo 00 0.0 %0
PROJECTS & EVENTS :- Expenditured 156,9140 96,4740  151,6220 55,1480 o0 55,1480 63.6 %0

10300 ADVERTISING REVENUEDN 00 4750 3000 1750 158.3 %0
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Year( To Dated  Annual Budd Annual Totald Expenditurel] AvailableDl  BudgetO

10400 SPONSORSHIP INCOMEDO 1000 3500 od 35000 0.0 %0
10810 GRANT REC'D OUR PLACED 5,1230 2,8770 2,8770 od 100.0 %0
10830 GRANT THE DAY THAT SUSSEX O 770 5,6230 5,6230 od 100.0 %0
10840 GRANT R'CVD HISTORIC O 00 3,0000 3,0000 od 100.0 %0
PROJECTS & EVENTS :-Income 53000 12,3250 11,8000 525[] 104.4 %[0

Net Expenditure over Incomed 151,61400 84,1490  139,82201 55,6730
1050 TOWN FORCE[N

40010 STAFF SALARIES - BASICO 47,4190 23,9150 49,2000 25,2850 25,2850 48.6 %0
40020 EMPLOYERS NICO 3,5980 1,9200 3,60000 1,6800 1,6800 53.3 %0
40030 EMPLOYERS S/ANNO 1,6990 1,7070 4,8000 3,0930 3,0930 35.6 %0
40040 STAFF SALARIES - O'TIMEO 2,2190 1,3400 4,0000 2,6600 2,6600 33.5 %0
40060 PROTECTIVE CLOTHINGO 8860 4560 7500 2940 2940 60.8 %0
40070 HEALTH & SAFETYO 7100 3560 1,0000 6440 6440 35.6 %0
40080 TRAINING/COURSESO 5950 o0 1,5000 1,5000 1,5000 0.0 %0
40090 TRAVELLINGO o0 o0 1500 1500 1500 0.0 %0
40110 RATESO 6,4800 6,5340 6,6100 760 760 98.9 %0
40120 WATER RATESO 1610 1090 1500 410 410 72.9 %0
40130 RENTO 17,4380 8,7190 17,4500 8,7310 8,7310 50.0 %0
40140 ELECTRICITYDO 1860 580 25000 1920 19200 23.1 %0
40150 GASO 1150 500 1250 750 750 39.7 %0
40160 JANITORIALO 420 100 1000 900 900 10.0 %0
40170 REF/WASTE DISPOSALO 530 260 1000 740 740 26.3 %0
40210 TELEPHONE & FAXO 1,7650 8410 1,8000 95901 95901 46.7 %0
40230 STATIONERYO o0 500 oO -500 -500 0.0 %0
40250 INSURANCED 4260 2,0790 4500 -1,6290 -1,62901461.9 %0
40270 SECURITY COSTSO o0 o0 2500 25000 2500 0.0 %0
40300 RECRUITMENT ADVERT'GO 5530 3320 60001 2680 2680 55.4 %0
403600 PROPERTY MAINTCEDO 9700 3850 7500 3650 3650 51.3 %0
403800 MAINTENANCE CONTR'TSO o0 o0 3500 35000 3500 0.0 %0
40410 EQUIPMENT HIREDO o0 350 1500 1160 1160 23.0 %0
40420 EQUIPMENT MAINTCEO 1,9900 5140 1,5000 9860 98601 34.3 %0
40430 VEHICLE MAINTENANCEDO 1,1600 2620 1,0000 7380 7380 26.2 %0
40440 EQUIPMENT\FURNITUREO 4090 2120 1,5000 1,2880 1,2880 14.2 %0
40450 VEHICLE LEASE\HIREDO 7,8290 5,9210 8,25000 2,3290 2,3290 71.8 %0
40460 VEHICLE FUELO 2,8070 1,2550 3,0000 1,7450 1,7450 41.8 %0
40470 VEHICLE LICNINSURANCED 1,8500 2450 1,9000 1,6550 1,6550 12.9 %0
40480 TOWN FORCE MATERIALSO 69901 2970 50000 2030 2030 59.4 %0
40490 TOWN FORCE CHARGESO -60,7530 -38,5430  -45,2380 -6,69501 -6,69500 85.2 %[
405600 LEGAL FEESO 00 1,3500 oo -1,35000 -1,3500 0.0 %0
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499900 Depreciation Chargel] 940 00 oo oo 00 0.0 %0
TOWN FORCE :- Expendituredl 41,3980 20,4350 66,5470 46,1120 o0 46,1120 30.7 %0
10200 FEE INCOME 3RD PARTYDO 18,4870 8,542 22,5000 -13,9580 38.0 %0
TOWN FORCE :- Incomell 18,4870 8,542 22,5000  -13,9580 38.0 %0
Net Expenditure over Incomell 22,9120 11,8930 44,0470 32,1540
10600 B R Parking Schemel]
40490 TOWN FORCE CHARGESDO 440 o0 oo o0 00 0.0 %0
43500 PARKING CONTRIBUTION ADCO 19,2000 -6,4000 21,0000 27,4000 27,4000 -30.5 %0
499900 Depreciation Chargel] 1080 o0 oo oo 00 0.0 %0
B R Parking Scheme :- Expenditured  19,352[] -6,4000 21,0000 27,4000 oo 27,4000 -30.5 %O
Net Expenditure over Incomed 19,3520 -6,4000 21,0000 27,4000
1070 GRANT AIDOJ
40200 MISC ESTAB COSTSO o0 360 oo -360 -360 0.0 %0
47320 BIRDMAN EVENTO 3,8900 2,0000 oo -2,0000 -2,0000 0.0 %0
47500 GRANT AIDO 49,4490 44,0000 46,0000 2,0000 2,0000 95.7 %0
47560 GRANT AID - ARUN ARTSO o0 10,0000 10,0000 oo 001100.0 %0
51200 Tfr from Econimic Dev't FundO o0 -2,0000 oo 2,0000 2,0000 0.0 %0
51330 Tfr from EMR Grant AidJ -3,89000 o0 oo on 00 0.0 %0
GRANT AID :- Expenditurel  49,4490] 54,0360 56,0000 1,9640 oo 1,9640 96.5 %0
Net Expenditure over Incomed 49,4490 54,0360 56,0000 1,9640
1080 P & R PARTNERSHIP FUNDINGO
47010 SEAFRONT STRATEGYUO oo oo 32,0000 32,0000 32,0000 0.0 %O
47060 C.C.T.V.PPO 2,0000 2,0000 2,0000 oO 001100.0 %O
47100 YOUTH STRATEGY CONSULT'N O oo 80 5,0000 4,9920 49920 0.2 %0
50300 Tfr to EMR P&R ProjectsOd 32,0000 o0 oQ oO 00 0.0 %0
51200 Tfr from Econimic Dev't FundO o0 o0 -5,0000 -5,0000 -5,0000 0.0 %0
51300 Tfr from EMR P&R Projectsd -600 o0 oo oo 00 0.0 %0
P & R PARTNERSHIP FUNDING :- Expenditured 33,9400 2,0080 34,0000 31,9920 00 31,9920 5.9 %0
Net Expenditure over Incomell 33,9400 2,0080 34,0000 31,9920
1090 P & R CAPITALM
40550 OTHER PROF'L FEESO 11,5000 1590 od -15901 -1590 0.0 %0
40710 Loan Capital Repaidd 12,7380 22,9750 13,2780 -9,6970 -9,6970173.0 %0
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40720 Loan Interest Payable[ 16,1530 18,7560 15,6130 -3,1430 -3,1430120.1 %0
40730 Loan Charges - Picturedromeld o0 o0 56,4640 56,4640 56,4640 0.0 %0
490600 CP NEW IT EQUIPMENTDO 1,6700 00 oo od 00 0.0%0
49160 CP B | D OFFICER COSTSO 9,0000 2,2500 9,0000 6,7500 6,7500 25.0 %0
49190 CP STREET LIGHTSO 00 00 oo od 00 0.0%0
49300 CP Major Project Grant BPCLO 72,6300 o0 oo oo 00 0.0 %0
49330 CP P'drome Dev't-Constr'n] 93,6930 3,2830 oo -3,2830 -3,2830 0.0 %0
49370 CP - BEEDING CLOSE IMPR'TSO 1,0000 -1,0000 oo 1,0000 1,0000 0.0 %0
49700 ROLLING CAPITAL PROGRAMMED 00 35,1250 35,0000 -1250 -12500100.4 %0
49820 Tfr to Rolling Capital Prog[ 100,1930 00 oO od 00 0.0%0
499200 Funding from Rolling Capitall] -130,7730 -8830 oo 8830 8830 0.0 %0
499500 Capital Exp funded from LoanO -60,9000 o0 ox oo 00 0.0 %0
49981 Assets Capitalised( 25,4800 o0 oo od 00 0.0%0
51510 Tifr fr Town Centre Dev't FundO -4,0000 -1,0000 -4,0000 -3,0000 -3,0000 25.0 %0
P & R CAPITAL :- Expenditured 148,384 79,6640  125,3550 45,6910 00 45,6910 63.6 %0
10790 GRANTS RECEIVEDO o0 2,4890 od 2,4890 0.0 %0
10890 BPCL Management Fees Rec'd[] o0 o0 25,0000 -25,0000 0.0 %0
P & R CAPITAL :- Incomel] o0 2,4800 25,0000 -22,5110 710.0 %00
Net Expenditure over Incomeld 148,3840 77,1750 100,3550 23,1800
1100 STREET SCENE ENH'T BRTCO
40010 STAFF SALARIES - BASICO 20,8490 10,5480 21,0600 10,5120 10,5120 50.1 %0
40020 EMPLOYERS NICO 1,9990 1,0210 1,5500 5290 52900 65.9 %0
40040 STAFF SALARIES - O'TIMEO 1,7450 9170 2,0000 1,0830 1,0830 45.8 %0
400600 PROTECTIVE CLOTHINGO 670 260 1000 740 740 26.2 %0
40070 HEALTH & SAFETYO 1170 o0 oo oO 00 0.0%0
40090 TRAVELLINGO o0 o0 500 500 500 0.0 %0
40210 TELEPHONE & FAXO 2920 1450 3000 1550 1550 48.5 %0
40420 EQUIPMENT MAINTCED 1790 o0 4000 4000 4000 0.0 %0
40430 VEHICLE MAINTENANCED 480 1530 2500 970 970 61.2 %0
40440 EQUIPMENT\FURNITUREO 90 00 oO od 00 0.0%0
40460 VEHICLE FUELO 380 210 1000 790 790 20.8 %0
40470 VEHICLE LICNINSURANCED 2250 2300 2250 -50 -500102.2 %0
40480 TOWN FORCE MATERIALSO 1,0660 160 1,5000 1,4840 1,4840 1.0 %0
40490 TOWN FORCE CHARGESDO -26,6800 -17,3690 -9,06701 8,3020J 8,30201191.6 %0
4898[01 OFFICER RECHARGEU 2220 510 1000 490 490 51.4 %0
49990 Depreciation Chargeld 4000 o0 oO oO 00 0.0 %0
STREET SCENE ENH'T BRTC :- Expenditure[] 5750 -4,2410 18,5680 22,8090 o0 22,8090 -22.8 %0
10200 FEE INCOME 3RD PARTY[O 2,6220 2280 1,0000 -7720 22.8 %0
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10790 GRANTS RECEIVEDO 6,0000 6,0000 6,0000 oQ 100.0 %0
STREET SCENE ENH'T BRTC :- Incomell  8,6220 6,2280 7,0000 -7720 89.0 %0

Net Expenditure over Incomeld -8,0470  -10,4690 11,5680 22,0370

Policy and Resources :- Expenditurell  757,4290  392,29200  775,94600 383,6540 o0 383,6540 50.6 %O
Incomed 878,7250 854,1470 898,364 -44,2170 95.1 %0

Net Expenditure over Incomel -121,296[0 -461,8550 -122,4180  339,4370
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Community Eng't & Environment[

20400 FLORAL DISPLAYS[]

40070 HEALTH & SAFETYO 70 o0 od od o0 0.0%0
40170 REF/WASTE DISPOSALO 8680 7110 1,0000 2890 2890 71.1 %0
40320 PUBLICITYO o0 o0 500 500 500 0.0 %0
40410 EQUIPMENT HIREDO o0 14000 1000 -400 -4000139.5 %0
40420 EQUIPMENT MAINTCED o0 2430 od -2430 -2430 0.0 %0
40440 EQUIPMENT\FURNITUREO 2,3370 7510 1,5000 7490 7490 50.1 %0
40480 TOWN FORCE MATERIALSO 1030 520 1,5000 1,4480 1,4480 3.5 %0
40490 TOWN FORCE CHARGESO 58,2400 37,7340 42,8610 5,1270 5,12700 88.0 %0
40500 HORTICULTURAL SUPPLIESO 11,4270 5,6940 12,0000 6,3060 6,30600 47.5 %0
43110 COMPETITION EXPENSESO 5020 3450 7500 4050 4050 46.0 %0
43210 ENV.PROJECTSO 3970 oO 1,0000 1,0000 1,0000 0.0 %0O
49970 Deferred Grants Offset[] -5980 o0 oQ oO 00 0.0 %0
49990 Depreciation Chargeld 5980 oo oo oO 00 0.0 %0
50370 Tfr to EMR SEIB/Floral Display 8880 o0 od od o0 0.0 %0
51370 Tfr from EMR SEIB/Floral Disp.O -5630 -170 od 170 170 0.0 %0
FLORAL DISPLAYS :- Expenditurell 74,2050 45,6530 60,7610 15,1080 00 15,1080 75.1 %0
10400 SPONSORSHIP INCOMEN 26,6320 29,3110 25,0000 4,3110 117.2 %0
10420 Fundraising B R | BO 1350 1840 od 1840 0.0 %0
108000 DONATIONS RECEIVEDO o0 500 od 500 0.0 %0
FLORAL DISPLAYS :- Income[] 26,7670 29,5450 25,0000 4,545 118.2 %[0

Net Expenditure over Incomell 47,4380 16,1080 35,7610 19,6530

2080 E & L PARTNERSHIP/PROJECTS[

40490 TOWN FORCE CHARGESO 1,5240 1,4470 1,6920 2460 2460 85.5 %l
43220 WARD ALLOCATIONS - ENV PROJO 2,0830 1,2300 2,5050 1,2750 1,2750 49.1 %0
43240 YOUTH STRATEGYO o0 od 5,0000 5,0000 5,0000 0.0 %O
43310 TOILET CONT'N BASICO 30,0000 15,0000 30,0000 15,0000 15,0000 50.0 %0
433400 SEAFRONT SHOWERS[ 200 2210 2500 2900 2900 88.4 %0
43370 SPONSORSHIP SIGNO 600 o0 2000 2000 2000 0.0 %0
44030 MILLENNIUM & OLBYS CLOCKS [J 5750 2630 5500 2870 2870 47.9 %0
44040 PEALIGHTS & UPLIGHTERSO o0 o0 5000 5000 5000 0.0 %0
49970 Deferred Grants Offset] -1310 o0 oo o0 00 0.0 %0
499900 Depreciation Chargel] 3,7690 o0 oo oo 00 0.0 %0
50310 Tfrto E&L Projectsd 4800 o0 oo oo 00 0.0 %0
50450 Tfr to EMR Ward Orchard( 1,0050 00 oo od 00 0.0%0
50470 Tfr to EMR Ward Hotham( 2500 o0 od od o0 0.0%0
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51200 Tfr from Econimic Dev't Fund o0 o0 -5,0000 -5,0000 -5,0000 0.0 %0
51450 Tfr from EMR Ward Orchard -1350 o0 od od o0 0.0 %0
51460 Tfr from EMR Ward Marined -8330 o0 oo oo 00 0.0 %0
51470 Tfr from EMR Ward HothamO -5000 -7500 od 7500 7500 0.0 %0
51480 Tfr from EMR Ward Pevensey -1,0000 o0 oo oo 00 0.0 %0
E & L PARTNERSHIP/PROJECTS :- Expenditurel 37,1660 17,4110 35,6970 18,2860 o0 18,2860 48.8 %[

Net Expenditure over Incomell 37,1660 17,4110 35,6970 18,2860

2090 E &L CAPITALO
49140 CP CHRISTMAS LIGHTSO 12,4500 12,4890 od -12,4890 -12,4890 0.0 %0
499200 Funding from Rolling Capital(] -10,0000 o0 od od o0 0.0%0
51310 Tfr from EMR E&L Projects] -1,2000 o0 od od o0 0.0%0
E & L CAPITAL :- Expenditure( 1,2500 12,4890 oo -12,4890 od  -12,4890

108000 DONATIONS RECEIVEDO 1,2500 (0]l od od 0.0 %0

E & L CAPITAL :- Incomel 1,2500 o oo od

Net Expenditure over Incomel] od 12,4890 od -12,4890
Community Eng't & Environment :- Expenditurel] 112,621 75,5521 96,4580 20,9060 o0 20,9060 78.3 %[
Income] 28,0170 29,5450 25,0000 4,5450] 118.2 %0

Net Expenditure over Incomed 84,6040 46,0070 71,4580 25,4510
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Events, Promotion & Leisurell
20201 METEOROLOGICALD
40070 HEALTH & SAFETYO 3460 1560 35000 1940 1940 44.5 %0
40210 TELEPHONE & FAXO 1,0830 3410 1,0000 6590 6590 34.1 %0
40420 EQUIPMENT MAINTCEO 250 o0 500 500 500 0.0 %0
40440 EQUIPMENT\FURNITUREO 2360 290 500 210 210 58.6 %0
40480 TOWN FORCE MATERIALSO 140 o0 od od o0 0.0 %0
40490 TOWN FORCE CHARGESO 2590 1600 1460 -140 -14[0109.2 %0
41590 MET OFFICER ASSISTANTO 6,9760 3,8110 6,6000 2,7890 2,7890 57.7 %0
49970 Deferred Grants Offsetd -2,0000 00 oo od 00 0.0%0
499900 Depreciation Chargell 2,0000 o0 oo oo 00 0.0 %0
METEOROLOGICAL :- Expenditurel] 8,9380 4,4970 8,1960J 3,6990 o0 3,6990 54.9 %0
Net Expenditure over Incomel] 8,9380 4,4970 8,1960 3,6990
2070 CHRISTMAS ACTIVITIESO
40000 BUDGET UNALLOCATEDO o0 o0 8,3240 8,3240 8,3240 0.0 %O
40140 ELECTRICITYDO 1330 o0 oo oo 00 0.0 %0
40240 SUBSCRIPTIONS/LICENCESO 990 o0 oo o0 00 0.0 %0
40320 PUBLICITYO 350 290 oo -290 -290 0.0 %0
40420 EQUIPMENT MAINTCEO 5,6720 00 oo oo 00 0.0 %0
40440 EQUIPMENT\FURNITUREO 1,0210 o0 od od o0 0.0 %0
40480 TOWN FORCE MATERIALSO 660 o0 od od o0 0.0 %0
40490 TOWN FORCE CHARGESO 2,0460 1050 880 -170 -170119.4 %0
40500 HORTICULTURAL SUPPLIESO 7210 00 oo od 00 0.0%0
CHRISTMAS ACTIVITIES :- Expenditured  9,7930 1340 8,41201 8,2780 o0 8,2780 1.6 %0
10430 Sponsorship Income - Xmas[ 2150 -200 oo -200 0.0 %0
10800 DONATIONS RECEIVEDO 6700 o0 oO od 0.0 %0
CHRISTMAS ACTIVITIES :- Income[] 88501 -200 o0 -200
Net Expenditure over Income 8,9080 1540 8,4120 8,2580
3010 EVENTS - GENERALO
40010 STAFF SALARIES - BASICO 5100 4750 1,0000 5250 5250 47.5 %0
40040 STAFF SALARIES - O'TIMEO 3770 1420 oo -1420 -1420 0.0 %0
40070 HEALTH & SAFETYO 1200 600 oO -600 -600 0.0 %0
40100 MISC STAFF COSTSO 00 1640 oo -1640 -1640 0.0 %O
40200 MISC ESTAB COSTSO 60 230 oo -230 -230 0.0 %0
40210 TELEPHONE & FAXO 2400 1200 oO -1200 -1200 0.0 %0
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40240 SUBSCRIPTIONS/LICENCESO 700 700 1000 300 300 70.0 %0
40420 EQUIPMENT MAINTCED 2170 o0 od od o0 0.0%0
40440 EQUIPMENT\FURNITUREO 00 00 5000 5000 5000 0.0 %0
40480 TOWN FORCE MATERIALSO 80 00 oo od 00 0.0%0
40490 TOWN FORCE CHARGESO 13,5690 10,0980 3,3200 -6,7780 -6,7780304.2 %0
405600 LEGAL FEESO -180 00 oo od 00 0.0%0
47310 EVENTS - GENERALO 2400 00 oo oO 00 0.0%0
473600 PROMS IN THE PARKO 1,6260 2,1120 1,5000 -6120 -61201140.8 %0
47370 FUNSHINE DAYSO 6,4130 6,0350 6,0000 -350 -350J100.6 %0
47400 ROYAL COMMEMORATION O 00 1,9740 2,0000 260 260 98.7 %0
47410 AWARDS FOR ALL FUNDED O 5,1160 5620 6350 730 730 88.6 %0
474400 ARMED FORCES DAYO 5,5270 o0 60001 60001 6000 0.0 %0
47450 DAY IN THE PARKO 3,6230 3,5580 2,5000 -1,0580 -1,05800142.3 %0
47460 A DRIVE THROUGH TIMEO 4,3000 4,5000 3,0000 -1,50000 -1,50000150.0 %0
49981 Assets Capitalised 3,6630 00 oo oo o0 0.0%0
499900 Depreciation Chargeld 4540 o0 oo oo 00 0.0 %0
51210 Tfr from EMR Civic FundO o0 o0 -2,0000 -2,0000 -2,0000 0.0 %0
51390 Tfr from EMR Events Sponsor[] -2400 o0 od od o0 0.0%0
EVENTS - GENERAL :- Expenditurel 45,8200 29,8950 19,1550  -10,7400 00  -10,74000156.1 %0
10400 SPONSORSHIP INCOMEDO 9000 5500 oo 5500 0.0 %0
10540 ARMED FORCES DAY CONT'NSO 5,0060 00 oo od 0.0 %0
105600 Classic Motor Show IncomeO 1,5170 1,1360 oo 1,1360 0.0 %[O
10580 DAY IN THE PARK INCOMED 00 3780 oO 3780 0.0 %0
10800 DONATIONS RECEIVEDD 2710 o0 oo oO 0.0 %0
10820 GRANT AWARDS FOR ALLO 8,7790 6350 6350 oO 100.0 %0
17360 EVENTS INCOME - PROMSO 3860 2800 oo 2800 0.0 %0
17450 EVENT INCOME - DAY IN THE O 110 o0 oo od 0.0 %0
EVENTS - GENERAL :- Incomel] 16,8710 2,9790 6350 2,344 "469.2 %0
Net Expenditure over Incomed 28,9490 26,9160 18,5200 -8,3960
3020 EVENTS - BR CARNIVALD
40490 TOWN FORCE CHARGESO 00 00 1,1380 1,1380 1,1380 0.0 %0
51390 Tfr from EMR Events Sponsor[] -5,5270 o0 oo oo 00 0.0 %0
EVENTS - BR CARNIVAL :- Expenditured  -5,5270 o0 1,1380 1,1380 o0 1,1380 0.0 %0
Net Expenditure over Incomell -5,5270 od 1,1380 1,1380
3060 EVENTS - SWITCH ONOI
40000 BUDGET UNALLOCATEDO o0 00 2,5000 2,5000 2,5000 0.0%0O
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40320 PUBLICITYO 3000 o0 oo oo 00 0.0 %0
40490 TOWN FORCE CHARGESO 3690 o0 oo oo 00 0.0 %0
40620 PRIZES/TROPHIESO 990 00 oo od 00 0.0%0
EVENTS - SWITCH ON :- Expenditure 7680 oO 2,5000 2,5000 00 2,5000 0.0 %0

Net Expenditure over Incomel 7680 oo 2,5000 2,5000

4020 ALLOTMENTSO

40120 WATER RATESO 3780 710 5000 4290 4290 14.2 %0
40200 MISC ESTAB COSTSO 320 o0 300 300 300 0.0 %0
40220 POSTAGED 50 20 100 80 80 17.4 %0
40230 STATIONERYO o0 90 50 -40 -4[1183.0 %0
40340 ALLOTMENTS COMPET'NO 350 o0 1000 1000 1000 0.0 %0
40390 GRAVITS LANE MAINTCED 300 2680 1,0000 7320 7320 26.8 %0
40490 TOWN FORCE CHARGESO 3,0360 1,6780 2,6130 9360 9360 64.2 %0
49970 Deferred Grants Offset[] -2400 00 oo oo 00 0.0 %0
499900 Depreciation Chargel] 9270 o0 oo oo 00 0.0 %0
ALLOTMENTS :- Expenditure(] 4,2040 2,0280 4,25801 2,2300 00 2,2300 47.6 %0
10100 RENT RECEIVEDD 1,9300 1,0430 1,7000 -6570 61.4 %0
10700 MISCELLANEOUS INCOMED 270 00 oO od 0.0 %0
ALLOTMENTS :- Income[ 1,9570 1,0430 1,7000 -6570 61.4 %0

Net Expenditure over Income 2,2470 9850 2,5580 1,5730
Events, Promotion & Leisure :- Expenditured 63,9950 36,5540 43,6590 7,1050 o0 7,1050 83.7 %0
Incomel 19,7130 4,0020 2,3350 1,6670 171.4 %0

Net Expenditure over Incomeld 44,2830 32,5520 41,3240 8,7720
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Planning[
4010 ROADS & STREETLIGHTSO
40140 ELECTRICITYDO 1,8690 8980 2,0000 1,1020 1,1020 44.9 %0
403800 MAINTENANCE CONTR'TSO o0 1200 oo -1200 -1200 0.0 %0
40420 EQUIPMENT MAINTCEO 1,5830 o0 1,6000 1,6000 1,6000 0.0 %0
40490 TOWN FORCE CHARGESO 2310 220 oo -220 -220 0.0 %0
49970 Deferred Grants Offset] -4400 o0 oo oo 00 0.0 %0
499900 Depreciation Chargel] 3,0670 o0 oo oo 00 0.0 %0
ROADS & STREETLIGHTS :- Expenditure[] 6,3090 1,0400 3,60000 2,5600 o0 2,5600 28.9 %0
Net Expenditure over Incomeld 6,3090 1,0400 3,6000 2,5600
Planning :- Expenditure 6,3090 1,0400 3,60000 2,5600 o0 2,5600 28.9 %0
Incomel oo oo oQ oo 0.0 %0
Net Expenditure over Incomel 6,3090 1,0400 3,6000 2,5600




